HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,300,000) PLUS CLOSING 6 
COSTS; WAIVING THE PUBLIC FACILITY SITE SELECTION 7 
REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 21; AUTHORIZING AND 8 
APPROPRIATING AN INTER-FUND LOAN FROM THE HERITAGE 9 
LAND BANK FUND (221) IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE 10 
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,700,000) 11 
TO THE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE OPERATING FUND (601); 12 
AND APPROPRIATING SAID FUNDS AND SIX HUNDRED 13 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($600,000) FROM THE EQUIPMENT 14 
MAINTENANCE OPERATING FUND (601), UNRESTRICTED NET 15 
ASSETS ACCOUNT, TO THE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 16